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	1st year
	5th year
	Depression scale

	Male
	Female 
	Male
	female
	

	32
	9
	46
	12
	Normal

	12
	12
	14
	8
	mild mood disturbance

	8
	8
	7
	5
	Borderline Clinical Depression

	5
	11
	17
	5
	Moderate depression

	1
	8
	8
	5
	severe depression

	1
	5
	1
	1
	extreme depression

	59
	53
	93
	36
	Total

	<0.001
	0.441
	p-value




